TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge		09/28/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLP		PAF	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP	
Street Address:	111 Huntington Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02199	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77909322	HELPING INNOVATORS THRIVE
Registration Number:	3327305	HIGH TEA FOR WOMEN IN HIGH PLACES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Email: trademark@edwardswildman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Concannon

Address Line 1: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP
Address Line 2: FDR Station, P.O. Box 130
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99997-85492
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon

900211844 REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0258

77909322

CC 555

Signature:	/PJC/
Date:	01/11/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=EWP Merger Filing#page1.tif source=EWP Merger Filing#page2.tif source=EWP Merger Filing#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0259

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON LLP", AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP" UNDER THE NAME OF "EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP", A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 12:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4053151 8100M

111053974

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9062071

DATE: 09-29-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0260 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:42 PM 09/29/2011 FILED 12:42 PM 09/29/2011 SRV 111053974 - 4053151 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON LLP (an Illinois limited liability partnership) INTO

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP (a Delaware limited liability partnership)

This Certificate of Merger is being duly executed and filed pursuant to Section 15-902 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Partnership Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 15-101, et seq.) (the "Act") by Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP, a limited liability partnership organized and existing under and by virtue of the Act. Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP hereby certifies:

FIRST: That the name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the constituent entities to the merger are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation

Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Illinois Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities to the merger.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving entity of the merger is Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP, which in connection with the merger is being changed to "Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP".

FOURTH: This Certificate of Merger and the merger contemplated hereby shall be effective on October 1, 2011 at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving entity: 111 Huntington Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02199.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity upon request and without cost to any partner of either of the constituent partnerships to the merger.

PRV 1154620.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004696 FRAME: 0261 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP has caused this Certificate to be executed by an authorized partner as of the 28th day of September, 2011.

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP (a Delaware limited liability partnership)

Walter G.D. Reed, Esq.,

Managing Partner